Shome & Banerjee, (Firm Registration No.00001) as the Cost Auditors of the Company for 
the Financial Year 2018-19 for the following products at a total remuneration of ` 4,00,000/- (Rupees four lakh only) per annum plus tax as 
applicable and reimbursement of travelling and incidental expenses :

1. Cement – ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only) per annum

2. Jute Goods - ` 1,25,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand only) per annum

3.  Steel - ` 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) per annum

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, 
the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by the shareholders of the Company.